- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Appropriation Ordinance No. 2019-006 

AN ORDINANCE ENACTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2020 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR GENERAL FUND 
AMOUNTING TO ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY MILLION TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE PESOS 
(P180,000,281.00) AND SPECIAL ACCOUNT IN THE GENERAL FUND AMOUNTING TO SEVEN 
MILLION SIX HUNDRED FORTY NINE THOUSAND FIFTY PESOS (P7,649,050.00) FOR THE 
OPERATION OF MARKET AND SLAUGHTERHOUSE AND LABORATORY SERVICES  OF THE 
MUNICIPALITY OF TIGBAUAN, PROVINCE OF ILOILO.  

Author:           HON. MA. GERRYLIN SANTUYO-CAMPOSAGRADO  
Sponsored by:   the Committee on Appropriations, Budget, Finance & Accounts (Chairperson: